CATALOG OF
REPLACEMENT
PARTS

FMS30 MIXER

ML-134462
ML-134463

FORM 43181 Rev. A (April 2014)



FMS30 MIXER REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43181 Rev. A (April 2014) -2- © 2014



FMS30 MIXER REPLACEMENT PARTS

11
13
15
17
19
21
23

Table of Contents

CONTROL PANEL

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS
ATTACHMENT HUB

BASE AND PEDESTAL

BOWL SUPPORT

TRANSMISSION CASE AND MOTOR
TRANSMISSION

BOWL GUARD AND HEIGHT SENSOR
AGITATORS AND ACCESSORIES
WIRE HARNESSES

F-43181 Rev. A (April 2014)



FMS30 MIXER REPLACEMENT PARTS

CONTROL PANEL

F-43181 Rev. A (April 2014)



FMS30 MIXER REPLACEMENT PARTS

CONTROL PANEL

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-59010
1 00-917354 PCB ASSY. - SPEEA SEIECE.......eiiiiiiiieiie ettt et a e e 1
2 00-916988-00005  Timer AsSY. (90-130 V., B0 HZ.)...cooueiiiiiiiie ittt ettt e e e e e 1
3 00-916988-00006  Timer AsSY. (180-250 V., B0 HZ.).....coiiiiiiiiiiiieiiie ettt e e 1
4 00-916938 ST oL Lot S 4 oY OSSR SURUPPPPt 1
5 00-917442 Panel - Operator (REA).......oouui ittt ettt st e e e 1
6 SC-022-72 Mach. Screw 5-40 x 7/16 Slotted Flat Hd...............ooiiiiiiiiiieecee e 2
7 00-917141 Knob - Control...........cceoeeveeviiviiiiieeeeeee,
8 00-917447 Switch - Start....
9 00-917446 Guard - Switch.........
10 00-917448 SWItCN ASSY. = SHOP .-ttt ettt et et e bt e et e e ee e et e e nae e nneaaaaan 1
11 SC-120-61 Mach. Screw M4 x 0.7 x 10mm Slotted Cheese Hd.............ccoooiiiiiiiiiiei i 6

-5- F-43181 Rev. A (April 2014)


http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BER00-917447?pt-manual=BER-FMS30_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BER00-917446?pt-manual=BER-FMS30_pm.pdf

FMS30 MIXER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

F-43181 Rev. A (April 2014) -6-



FMS30 MIXER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-59011
1 00-916269 BIOCK = T@IMINAL.......oiiiiiiiii e 1
2 WL-019-81 Lockwasher M4 EXtErNal (SST)......cutiiieiiieiii ettt ettt sb e e e e 2
3 SC-118-29 Mach. Screw M4 x 0.7 x 15mm Slotted Pan Hd. (SST)......cceeiiiiiiiiiiieiiee e 2
4 00-087714-020-2  Relay (3.P.D.T.) (120 V.) et eeereeieeeeeie ettt ettt e st eesneeseeeneesaeeneesneeneeenneeeenees 1
5 00-087714-020-3  Relay (3.P.D.T.) (240 V.) et eee oottt ettt ettt et nae e e ene e e e e nneeeennees 1
6 WL-019-81 Lockwasher M4 EXtErNal (SST).....ccuiiriiiiieiii ettt e e 2
7 SC-200-02 Mach. Screw M4 x 0.7 x 10mm Slotted Pan Hd. (SST)......cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieceeee e 2
8 00-087714-042-1  Relay (2-Pole) (120 VAC) (B0 AMIP.).cuttiiiiiiiieitieie ettt ettt ettt e e neee e 1
9 00-087714-042-3  Relay (2-Pole) (240 VAC)
10 WL-019-81 Lockwasher M4 EXIErNal (SST)....coouuiiiiiie ittt et et e e e e e e e e as 2
11 SC-200-02 Mach. Screw M4 x 0.7 x 10mm Slotted Pan Hd. (SST)......cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiie e 2
12 00-917539 Controller (100-120 V., 50-60 HzZ., 1 Ph.)....coiiiiiieiieieieee et 1
13 00-917540-00001  Controller (200-240 V., 50-60 Hz., 1 Ph.)..c..cooiiiiiiiiiciiieee et 1
14 WL-019-81 Lockwasher M4 EXtErNal (SST).....ccutiieiiieiit ettt sttt sb e e e e e 4
15 NS-047-24 NUEIMZ X 0.7 HEX. .ttt neeeeans 4
16 SD-039-50 Self-Tapping Screw M3.9 x 13 Phil. Pan Hd. (SST).....cccviiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
17 00-917472 Plate - Controller MOUNTING........oouti ittt ettt e e e e 1
18 WL-019-74 Lockwasher M8 SPring (SST).....uue ittt e e e 1
19 SC-121-57 Cap Screw M8 x 1.25 x 10mm Hex Socket Hd. (SST)......ccceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 1
20 FE-024-88 LOCK NUt 1/2 EIECHCAL.....c.eeeueeteeieteee ettt 1
21 FE-022-84 Connector - Strain ReliEf............o i 1
22 00-916909-00014  Cord & Plug Assy. (125 V.)...
23 00-916909-00015  Cord & PIUG ASSY. (250 V.)...ccueiiiiiieiiiieitiett ettt et 1
24 SC-128-14 Mach. Screw M4 x 0.7 x 14mm Phil. Pan Hd..........cccooiiiiiiiiicceeece e 1
25 SC-118-29 Mach. Screw M4 x 0.7 x 15mm Slotted Pan Hd. (SST)......cceeiiiiiiiiiiiiieieee e 1
26 WL-019-81 Lockwasher M4 EXtErNal (SST).....ccutiiieiiieiii ittt ettt e e 1
27 00-916269 BIOCK - T@IMINGL.......eiiiiee e et eane 1
28 00-917830 Brace - CONtroller PIAte...........cccueiieiiiie ettt e e e s e e e st e e s e e eeaeeaeeeens 1
29 SD-039-50 Self-Tapping Screw M3.9 x 13 Phil. Pan Hd. (SST).....ccccuiiiiiiiiiiiiieeieecce e 1
30 SD-039-50 Self-Tapping Screw M3.9 x 13 Phil. Pan Hd. (SST)..
31 00-917764 Plate - Controller Mounting..........cccocoeevvviiiiniieeiienns

-7- F-43181 Rev. A (April 2014)


http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BER00-087714-042-1?pt-manual=BER-FMS30_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BERFE-024-88?pt-manual=BER-FMS30_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BERFE-022-84?pt-manual=BER-FMS30_pm.pdf

FMS30 MIXER REPLACEMENT PARTS

22

"

8 THRU 20
7

PL-59012

ATTACHMENT HUB

F-43181 Rev. A (April 2014)



FMS30 MIXER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-59012

PART NO.

00-917322
SC-130-77
WL-019-74
00-917430
00-917435
BN-002-04
BN-002-04
00-070045-00001
00-070045-00002
00-070045-00003
00-070045-00004
00-070045-00005
00-070045-00006
00-070045-00007
00-070045-00008
00-070045-00009
00-070045-00010
00-070045-00011
00-070045-00012
00-070045-00013
00-070025
PL-003-17
00-108197-00001

ATTACHMENT HUB

NAME OF PART

Plug - Attachment (BIACK).........couiiiiiiiieie et
Cap Screw M8 x 1.25 x 30mm Hex Hd.

Lockwasher M8 SPring (SST)......ceiuiiiiiiiie ettt e e e
HUD - AHACRIMENT.......o et e e 1
Seal - Attachment Hub...

NEEAIE BEAING. ... eeeieitiie ettt ettt e bt e et e e et et e e eab e e e e bt e e e e bt e e eanbeeeeaeeaaeeens
NEEAIE BEAING. ... ettt ettt bttt ettt e e ettt e e a bt e e e bb e e e e be e e e b et e e e e aeeeeas 1
Washer - Thrust (0.125 Thk.)... AR
Washer - Thrust (0.119 Thk.)...... AR
Washer - Thrust (0.121 Thk.)...... AR
Washer - Thrust (0.123 ThK.)...coouiiiiieiiie e e e AR
Washer - Thrust (0.127 ThK.)....ooueiiiiiie e e e AR
Washer - Thrust (0.129 Thk.)......

Washer - Thrust (0.100 Thk.)......

Washer - Thrust (0.090 Thk.)...... .
Washer - Thrust (0.131 ThK.)...cooiii e AR
Washer - Thrust (0.133 ThK.).....ueiieiiiie ettt et e e e e e e e e e e as AR
Washer - Thrust (0.136 Thk.)...... .
Washer - Thrust (0.139 ThK.)....oouieiieie e et e e e e e AR
Washer - Thrust (0.116 ThK.)....ccuieiiiiiiie ettt e e e e e AR
Gear - ATaChMENT DIVE........ccviiiiiiieeee ettt 1
PIUG = EXPANSION......etiiiiieie ettt et e et e e s e et e e e e e e e e e e e as 1
TRUMD SCIEW 1-1/4 ... et 1

F-43181 Rev. A (April 2014)



FMS30 MIXER REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-59013 |

BASE AND PEDESTAL

F-43181 Rev. A (April 2014) -10 -



FMS30 MIXER REPLACEMENT PARTS

BASE AND PEDESTAL

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-59013
1 00-917128 Grommet - Attachment HUD...........ooiii e e 1
2 SC-120-29 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 X 1 Phil. OVal H........cooiiiiiiiei e 1
3 SC-130-88 Mach. Screw M8 x 1.25 x 20mm Phil. Button Hd. (SST)......cccoiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee e 1
4 00-917118 Cover - TOP (With HUD)......ooiii et 1
5 00-874925-00007  S€al - NEOPIENE......ceiutiiitie ittt ettt ettt ettt b e et e e bt e et e sateeean e e naneesteeeeeeanenne 1
6 SC-124-61 Cap Screw M10 x 1.50 X 40MmM HeX HA.......ooiiiiiii e 4
7 WL-019-89 Lockwasher M10 HeliCal (SST)....ccouiiriiiiiieiee ettt s e e 4
8 PC-003-36 Cotter Pin 3/32x 1 Lg
9 00-917375 AT = BOWI Lttt
10 SC-086-01 Shoulder Screw 10-24 x 3/4 Socket HEX Hd..........ccooiiiiiiiiiiicee e 1
11 NS-013-14 INUE 571818 HEX...c.teeeiee ettt ettt r et sb e enn e e e nneeann 2
12 WS-017-16 WWASIET ...ttt bttt 2
13 00-917612 Bearing = BOWI Lift........coiiiiiiie ittt ettt sttt e e e 1
14 00-917373 RO = BOWI Lift....ceeeece e 1
15 RP-006-48 PN = RO (BMM)..eii e e et 1
16 WS-031-67 Washer
17 00-070104 Spring - Bowl Lift
18 WS-031-67 Washer
19 NS-049-24 Lock Nut M12 x 1.75 Hex
20 00-916876 Grommet
21 PC-003-36 Cotter Pin 3/32 x 1 Lg....
22 00-917376 HaNAIE = BOWI Lift.......eiiieiiie ettt nn e
23 00-917290 BaS. ..ttt r ettt ettt et enn e e nn e aan 1
24 00-917166 Pad - Rear........ccocinieiiiiiieccec e
25 SC-130-86 Mach. Screw M10 x 1.5 x 25mm Hex Flat Hd
26 WL-019-89 Lockwasher M10 Helical (SST).......ccccevvevrveenne.
27 SC-127-78 Cap Screw M10 x 1.5 x 60mMmM Hex Hd. (SST)......eioiiiiiieeceeiecee e 4
28 00-917166 L= T IR oY T PSRt 1
29 SC-130-86 Mach. Screw M10 x 1.5 x 25mm Hex Flat Hd
30 SC-130-86 Mach. Screw M10 x 1.5 x 25mm Hex Flat Hd
31 00-917391 Pad - Front (Right)........ccccooviiiiiiies
32 00-917691 Plate - BOMOM COVET ..ottt ettt et e e sttt e e e e e e e e ae e e e e e e e eaaeaaaanns
33 SC-118-58 Cap Screw M6 x 1.0 X 12mm HeX Hd. (SST)....ciiiiiiiierieiisieeecee e
34 WL-019-48 Lockwasher M6 Helical (SST)
35 SC-130-86 Mach. Screw M10 x 1.5 x 25mm Hex Flat Hd
36 00-917390 Pad = FIONt (LEft)....ceiiieiieeeee e 1
37 00-917288 PABSTAL.....c.eeeieeie e e 1
38 00-917595-00002  DOWEL......ueiiierieiiieiee ettt et e e s r e s e e et e e nn e e e e s e e R e e e e e e e e e e nnn e e neas 2
39 00-917292 LI =10 T 4 153 o o TSR 1
40 00-916463 RS o1 T TR = 1o L N X OSSR T 1
41 00-916992 (oo To TN (=T =T 4 (= SRRt 1
42 00-917341 LOGO = BETKEI (LArgE).....eeeueeieuiieiee ettt ettt ettt e e e 1

11 - F-43181 Rev. A (April 2014)


http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BERPC-003-36?pt-manual=BER-FMS30_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BERSC-086-01?pt-manual=BER-FMS30_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BERPC-003-36?pt-manual=BER-FMS30_pm.pdf

FMS30 MIXER REPLACEMENT PARTS

19

18 7 PL-59014

17

BOWL SUPPORT

-12-

F-43181 Rev. A (April 2014)



FMS30 MIXER REPLACEMENT PARTS

BOWL SUPPORT
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-59014

1 SC-120-59 Cap Screw M8 x 1.25 X 20mMm HEeX Hd......c.eviiiiiieie et et e e 2

2 WL-019-74 Lockwasher M8 SPring (SST).....uueiuiiiieieie ettt ettt e e e 2

3 PG-011-44 Pin = GrOOVEA (BIMIM ...ttt ettt ettt ettt e eae e st es e e e e enanee 2

4 00-917180 [ST0TS] a1 To TRl =701V RS 10T o] o] o RSP 2

5 00-917388 Pin = BOWI MOUNTING....ctiiiiii it ettt et e e e e e 2

6 SC-120-59 Cap Screw M8 x 1.25 x 20mMm HeX Hd........coiiiii e 2

7 WL-019-74 Lockwasher M8 Spring (SST)

8 00-917660 Pin - Weldment LAtCh...........uiiiiiie ettt e e e e e e e

9 00-917652 REST = BOWIL. ...ttt ettt e he et e bt e eab e e bt e e ne e e beentaeeaeeannee 1
10 00-917299 SHAEWAY = BOWI Lift.......eeeiiieiei ettt sttt e e aee e e aaeens 1
11 00-917595-00004  DOWEL......eeiuieiitieeiee ettt ettt et b ettt e e bt e e bt e eab e e eab e e e bt e emteean bt e eabeeeabeeenbeesabeanbeeeeeeannnns 2
12 00-917654 RETAINET. ... ettt a ettt e he et e et e e ae e e b en b ae e e e e annee 2
13 00-917299 SHAEWAY = BOWI Lift....eeeeeeiieee ettt et e e e 1
14 WL-019-74 Lockwasher M8 SPring (SST).....uueiuiiiiiieiie ettt e e e e e 8
15 SC-120-59 Cap Screw M8 x 1.25 X 20mMm HeX Hd.....ooeeiiiieiieee et 8
16 00-917986-00001  SEaI - SIAE COVEN.....ccueiiitieiiiieeiie et ete ettt e et e stee e et e e saeeeateeeaseeeaseeaseeaseesseesnseeanseesnseassseeaeeannnns 1
17 SC-120-61 Mach. Screw M4 x 0.7 x 10mm Slotted Cheese Hd.............cocoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieceee e 4
18 00-917309 [©70 Y SRR RP PP 1
19 00-917986-00002  SEal - SIAE COVEN.....cueiiiiieiiie ettt ettt ettt e et e e ettt e teaeaseeeabeeateaanseeanbeeanseaansessnseansseaaeaannnns 1
20 00-917986-00001  Seal - Side Cover....
21 00-917986-00002  S€aI - SIAE COVEN.....cueiiitieiiiie ettt ettt e et et e eae e e te e e st e e bt e ebeeanbeeanbeeanbeeanseesnseansbeeaaeannnns
22 SC-120-59 Cap Screw M8 x 1.25 X 20mm HeX Hd.........vviiiiiiiecee et 4
23 WL-019-74 Lockwasher M8 SPriNg (SST).....uue ittt ettt et e e e saaeenbae e e e e ennes 4
24 00-917416 Bracket - BOWI Lift SUPPOI.......cooiiiiiiiiie et e e e e e e e eaaeaeas 1
25 00-917285 S0 o] oo o aRe = oV S SSPPPPt 1
26 SC-120-61 Mach. Screw M4 x 0.7 x 10mm Slotted Cheese Hd..........cccocueeeiiiii i 2
27 00-917673 (070177 PRSPPI 1

-13- F-43181 Rev. A (April 2014)


http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BER00-917388?pt-manual=BER-FMS30_pm.pdf

FMS30 MIXER REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-59015

TRANSMISSION CASE AND MOTOR

-14 -

F-43181 Rev. A (April 2014)



FMS30 MIXER REPLACEMENT PARTS

TRANSMISSION CASE AND MOTOR

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-59015

1 SC-047-12 Set Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8 Socket Hdls., Knife Cup Pt

2 00-917496-00001  KEY...eeiieeieeieerieeieeieeie e siee e e e s

3 00-917364 Belt - V Ribbed

4 RR-012-14 Retaining Ring

5 00-917370 PUIIEY = DIIVEN. ...ttt a et a et eae e bt et et e b e e eneeeaneeeanns 1

6 00-917369 Pulley - Driver

7 SC-127-76 Set Screw M4 x 0.7 x 10mm Hex Hdls., Cone Pt. (SST).....cccocueiiiiiiiiiieiienieneceereeee e 1

8 SC-120-59 Cap Screw M8 x 1.25 X 20mm HeX Hd.........ooiiiiiiiieceeeee et 4

9 WL-019-74 Lockwasher M8 SPriNg (SST).....uieiuie ittt ettt ettt ettt et e e saee e saneentaeeaeeannnes 4
10 00-917366 Bracket - MOtor MOUNTING. .....ccoiiiiieiiee e e e e e e e e 1
11 00-917496-00002  KEY = MELIIC.....c.uieiiiieitie ettt ettt sttt e e e e b et e e e e e e 1
12 00-917410 (5o =1 (o] PRSP PP PP PPROT 4
13 00-917680-00001  Motor (2.5 Hp., 200-400 V., 3 Ph.). .. eiiieieeeiesee ettt nnee e e 1
14 SC-200-02 Mach. Screw M4 x 0.7 x 10mm Slotted Pan Hd. (SST)......cceeiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeecceeee e 1
15 00-078752-00009  Clamp = CabI... ..ottt ettt ettt na et ne et e e ne e eees 1
16 00-917360 COVEr = TranSMISSION TOP ... .uuteeiiiieeeiiiieeeaiteeeaiteae e e teeeeaueeeeaaneeeaeaateeeeaasseeeeasseaeaasseeeensnnesnsnnenen 1
17 00-917595-00005  DOWEL. ......ueiieetieiieeie ettt ettt h e et et e st b e bt et ea et e e bt em et ee et e et e ene e et e e e e teeeeneees
18 WL-019-74 LOCKWASHhEr M8 SPIING (SST)...ueiiiiiiiie ettt et et e et e e et e e e e e e eeaeaaaaaens
19 SC-130-78 Cap Screw M8 x 1.25 x 35mm Hex Socket Hd...
20 00-917624 Bracket - TOp COVEr MOUNTING......cc.uiiitiiaiit ettt ettt et ee e enee e sneeensaeeaeeennee
21 WL-020-12 LOCKWASHNET MB SPIING. ... .eeiiiiiie ittt ettt nh ettt e bt e st e e bt e e saeesmteentaeeaeeannnes
22 SC-117-25 Cap Screw M6 x 1.0 x 12mm Hex Socket Hd.
23 00-917410 Isolator..............
24 WS-030-44 Washer (SST)....cccovevriiiienieeeeseee
25 SC-120-59 Cap Screw M8 x 1.25 X 20mMm HeX Hd......ccoiiiiiiiiii e

-15- F-43181 Rev. A (April 2014)



FMS30 MIXER REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-59016

TRANSMISSION

- 16 -

F-43181 Rev. A (April 2014)



FMS30 MIXER REPLACEMENT PARTS

TRANSMISSION
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-59016
1 00-916663 Spacer - LOWET PIanetary.........cc.ooiiiiiiiiiiii ettt 1
2 00-110334 Sl - PlANEIANY.....coiiiiee e 1
3 BB-015-08 BeariNG = Ball........oiiiiiiii e e e e 1
4 00-917498 GAN - HEIICAL. ...t 1
5 00-917496-00008  KEY = MEIIC. . ..cveitiiiiiitie ittt et b ettt sa et b et et nb et et e s 1
6 00-917496-00005  KEY = MEIIC. . ..c.ueitiiiiiitie ittt ettt b et na et b ettt b e et e s 1
7 00-917496-00003  KEY = MELIIC.....c.ueitiiiiiitieitt ettt bt b et nb et e bttt nae e e et e e e nenee 1
8 00-917356 SRAFE = QUM et 1
9 00-070020-00002  GEAI - BEVEI (ABT)...ccuiiiieiiiiieie ettt ettt sn e et n e s re e nesre e et e e eeas 1
10 00-917368 Spacer - UPPEr PIanEtary.........cc..ooiiiiiieiieei ettt 1
11 BB-005-34 BeariNg = Ball.......ooioeeiieee e e e e e e e e s 1
12 NS-032-32 Stop Nut 3/4-16 (LH Thread) Flexloc.....
13 BB-020-06 Ball Bearing (Fafnir 204KDFA51580)....
14 00-917361 Shaft - Worm Gear..........cccceveevrinennnen.
15 BB-020-06 Ball Bearing (Fafnir 204KDFAS1580).........ccuirteierieeieitiesieeee sttt eneeeanneee e
16 SL-005-04 ST o 4T lo Tl o= o 11 T PSP PTSPRUPPPPNt 1
17 00-917405 Gear - Internal
18 WL-020-13 Lockwasher M8 HElICAL............coocuiiiiiiii e 5
19 SC-117-19 Cap Screw M8 x 1.25 x 30mm Hex Socket Hd.............oeiiiiiiiieiecece e 5
20 00-477413 GeAI - SUN.....iiiiiiiciice e
21 BB-007-52 Bearing - Ball....
22 00-477407-00002  Planetary..........ccccevererieeneenenieseeeeees
23 BB-005-46 Ball Bearing - Fafnir 204KDDFS50545...........coiuiiiiiiiiie ettt 1
24 WS-030-04 L2 = 0T S 1
25 SC-118-58 Cap Screw M6 x 1.0 x 12mm Hex Hd. (SST)....ccoiiiiiiiiiieciee it 1
26 00-917690 PIUG = PIANETATY.......oiiiiii ettt e e 1
27 00-070019 PN = AGIEATOT. ..ttt 1
28 00-477441 Shaft - Agitator (INCIS. M 27).. ... eeneees 1
29 00-917496-00004  KEY = MEIIC. . ..cuiitiiitiitie ettt et b ettt nb ettt b e et e et nae et e et e e et 1
30 00-110335 Seal - Agitator Shaft....
31 BB-007-52 BEAING = Ball.... ..ot e et e e e e e e e e e e as 1
32 BB-005-46 Ball Bearing - Fafnir 204KDDFS50545............oooiiiiiiieiiese e 1
33 00-477412 Gear - Planetary (Beater)
34 RR-012-06 Retaining RING DN 471 .ottt ettt e e e e aanee

-17 - F-43181 Rev. A (April 2014)


http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BER00-917496-00006?pt-manual=BER-FMS30_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BER00-916663?pt-manual=BER-FMS30_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BER00-110334?pt-manual=BER-FMS30_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BERBB-015-08?pt-manual=BER-FMS30_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BER00-917356?pt-manual=BER-FMS30_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BERBB-005-34?pt-manual=BER-FMS30_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BERBB-020-06?pt-manual=BER-FMS30_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BERBB-020-06?pt-manual=BER-FMS30_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BERBB-007-52?pt-manual=BER-FMS30_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BERBB-005-46?pt-manual=BER-FMS30_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BER00-477441?pt-manual=BER-FMS30_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BERBB-007-52?pt-manual=BER-FMS30_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BERBB-005-46?pt-manual=BER-FMS30_pm.pdf

FMS30 MIXER REPLACEMENT PARTS

BOWL GUARD AND HEIGHT SENSOR

F-43181 Rev. A (April 2014) -18 -



FMS30 MIXER REPLACEMENT PARTS

BOWL GUARD AND HEIGHT SENSOR

PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
00-916902-00003  SWItCh = REE.......iiiiiiiiiiiiieite ettt ettt ettt 1
00-917184 Holder - REEA SWItCh.......ooueiiiiiii it et 1
00-917449 Pin - Magnet BrAGE. ... ..eeiiiiiieiie ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e as 1
00-917297 GUArd - REAI SPIASN.......eiiiiiiiiie et e e e e s e e e et e e e et e e e sabe e e e nanenarnaanes 1
SC-117-77 Mach. Screw M5 x 0.8 x 12MM Slotted Flat Hd. (SST).......coiiiiiiiiiieiie e 5
00-917338 Cage Assy. (InCls. femS 5, 7, 8, & 9)....ueiiiuiiiie et 1
00-917372 [T I o USSP PSR POPPPPPN 1
00-917056 [ (8T g o =Y e PSR 4
00-917185 1Y =TT PSR 1
SC-130-49 Mach. Screw M6 x 1.0 x 16mm Slotted Flat Hd. (SST)......ccoeiiiiiiiiieierereeceeeee e 4
00-917185 1= o 1= OSSP 1
00-917186 [ (oo LY 1V - To o =1 AP 1
00-916902-00003  SWItCh = REEA......eiiiiiitiiiiiieite et b ettt et ettt 1

-19- F-43181 Rev. A (April 2014)


http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BER00-916902-00003?pt-manual=BER-FMS30_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BER00-916902-00003?pt-manual=BER-FMS30_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BER00-917184?pt-manual=BER-FMS30_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BER00-917449?pt-manual=BER-FMS30_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BER00-917338?pt-manual=BER-FMS30_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BER00-917185?pt-manual=BER-FMS30_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BERSC-130-49?pt-manual=BER-FMS30_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BER00-917185?pt-manual=BER-FMS30_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/berkel/BER00-917186?pt-manual=BER-FMS30_pm.pdf




FMS30 MIXER REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART NO.

00-023641-00003
00-023642-00003
00-478595-00003
00-023500-00002
00-295029-00002
00-275899-00003
00-917735
00-917379
00-917618
00-917788
00-917945
00-917946
00-917947

AGITATORS AND ACCESSORIES

NAME OF PART AMT.
"B" Beater (30 QL) e 1
"B" BEALEI (20 QL) ettt 1

Dough Hook (30 Qt.)...
Dough Hook (20 Qt.)...
Wire Whip (20 Qt.)......
Wire Whip (30 Qt.)...cccvevviieiiiienne
Ingredient Chute..........c.ccocevriviennenne
Bowl Assy. (30 Qt.)..
Bowl Assy. (20 Qt.).....

Guard - Splash (20 Qt.) (Packaged)..

Guard - Splash (30 Qt.) (Packaged)
Dolly - Bowl (30 Qt.) (Packaged).....
Kit - Bowl Reduction (20 Qt.) (Incls.

........................................................................................... 1

20 Qt. Bowl, Beater, Whip, & Dough Arm).............ccceeeeee. 1

-21-

F-43181 Rev. A (April 2014)



FMS30 MIXER REPLACEMENT PARTS

© wom

1TBL1

osHE @Ml@
onsHa -5
ﬁ”” iml L

SIssYHO@-®&

I ' suoL S+

PL-59047

1TBL2

-22-

WIRE HARNESSES

00-917594 Harness - Main

suoL (SH@®

oL B
oL S Ho——
svoL E-®

w0l (B0

ﬁ %

()

_W © avoL E-®
vaoL S H®

sog - s-01/ 1802 SO

sog § X ooz (S -G

storre (S HO
QY =myc

s1arRTB S H®

sTopPB [ 1H®
9
7
6
16

F-43181 Rev. A (April 2014)



FMS30 MIXER REPLACEMENT PARTS

WIRE HARNESSES

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-59047
1 00-917594 [ LA LY 1Y =T o TRt 1

-23.- F-43181 Rev. A (April 2014)



FMS30 MIXER REPLACEMENT PARTS

FORM 43181 Rev. A APRIL 2014 PRINTED IN U.S.A.



